

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO.7556 OF 2012
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2102 OF 2011

SHEKAPPA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 01/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.M Angadi, Adv.
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The prayer for bail is rejected at this stage.
Hearing of the appeal is expedited. In case,
however, if the appeal is not taken up within one year
from today, the appellants may renew their prayer.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master