

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No.2102/2011

SHEKAPPA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-01-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Varun Varma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the appellants has drawn the attention of the Court that the translated version of the depositions of 18 witnesses are on record, however, the rest of them are not there.
2. He undertakes to place on record the translated version of the depositions of the remaining witnesses within four weeks from today.
3. List the matter after four weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)