

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.2102/2011

SHEKAPPA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, learned counsel appearing for the appellants submit that scanned copy of the original records may be made available to him.
2. Let the needful be done.
3. Considering that it is an appeal of the year 2011, list on 25.02.2026.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)